at the Borough Police Station. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT: 

 Code Enforcement Officer James Haney gave an update regarding the progress of the 

buy-out of 2011 flood. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief Joshua Laidacker reported during the month of March the police responded 

to 196 (one hundred ninety-six) activity reports as recorded by the Columbia County 

Communications Center. 

 The newest of our officers received certification in the use of the ENRADD system and 

will be able to operate the machine.   

 The department received a donation check from the Catawissa Legion, Post 541 in the

[...]

 The department would like to hold public meetings to involve the residents in the safety 

of the town. 

Committee Reports 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairperson Forest McClintock had nothing to add to Chief Laidacker’s 

report. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Connie Benware reported that 158 (one hundred fifty-eight) 

electric late notices and 78 (seventy-eight) sewer late notices were sent on April 5, 2014. 

 Two (2) limiters were installed on March 24, 2014 and one (1) meter was pulled. 

PARKS & RECREATION: 

 Committee Chairperson Joe Benware had nothing to report for this month.